RECO

12-17-2001



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

124411	Docket No. 440402000500
('(')	101916709 £
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lai King TEE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
 ☑ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other 	Name: DENSO CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: I-1, Showa-cho City and Country: Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken 448-8661, JAPAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s 🗷 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	,
Execution Date: December 4, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is: December 4, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No	10/606048
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	ncerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Glenn M. Kubota Morrison & Foerster LLP	□ Enclosed
555 West Fifth Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing
Suite 3500 Los Angeles, California 90013-1024	Attorney Docket 44040-20005.00 (See attached Fee transmittal Form FY 2001)
	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-1952</u>
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §	§ 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <u>Deposit Account No. 03-1952</u> .
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document. 	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Name: Glenn M. Kubota Registration No: 44,197	December 4, 2001 Date
Total number of pages co	omprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
Mail documents to be re- 72001 LNUELLER 00000201 031952 10006048 U.S.	ecorded with required cover sheet information to: Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Box Assignments

Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

la-535555

PATENT REEL: 012361 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGNMENT SOLE

For valuable consideration, I, Lai King TEE (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), residing at 12834
Amaranth Street, San Diego, Califoria 92129, USA, hereby assign to DENSO CORPORATION, a corporation
duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 1-1, Showa
Cho, Kariya-Shi, Aichi-Ken 448-8661, JAPAN, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as the
Assignee), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are
subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR
DYNAMICALLY DETERMINING A MOBILE STATION'S ACTIVE SET DURING A CONNECTION
RESCUE PROCEDURE, filed, and assigned U.S. Serial Number, and I
authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting
above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application
any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said
inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the
International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European
Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in
my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for
inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal
representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further
applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably
request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: Dec 4, 2001

Lai King TEE, Assignor

RECORDED: 12/04/2001